

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 1269/2007

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNICIPAL CORP. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA MOTORS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for any of the litigant.

Both parties have to comply with the earlier order regarding disclosure of case before the Bombay High Court as per order dated 8.2.2008.

List again on 5.9.2012.

After passing such order, Mr Ishan Gaur the ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Advocate-on-record for the respondents appears and on inquiry that what happened to the case before the Bombay High Court it is his say that he is only asked to appear in this matter before this Court and does not know the status of the case

-2-

Item No.3 before the Bombay High Court. It is really disturbing position that though there is specific order in the matter that parties have to disclose the outcome of the case before the Bombay High Court, Advocate appearing before the Court does not know the factual details of the case. He is advised to verify the status of the case which is pending before the High Court and for want of which the present SLP is kept pending since the year 2007, on or before the next date. If such compliance is not done before the next date, probably matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate directions.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |