

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 1269/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in WP No.2697/2003, of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNICIPAL CORP. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA MOTORS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are informed by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the petitioners, being aggrieved by the judgment and order dated 4.8.2006 in Writ Petition No. 2697 of 2003, have already filed a review petition and the same is pending for consideration before the High Court of Bombay.

In view of the above, in our opinion, parallel proceedings are not maintainable before this Court, therefore, petition is dismissed for the present.

However, we grant liberty to the petitioners that if for any reason the matter goes against the petitioners, they are at liberty to question the correctness or otherwise of the final order as well as the order passed in the review petition.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER